	1 Revised Title Page												
	Tariff No. 12												
	Cancels												
	Tariff No. 11.2												
	of												
Harold Le	May Enterprises, Inc.												
(Name/Certificate Number of Solid Waste Collection Company)													
dba Harbor Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company)  Certificate Number G - 98													
													NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE  IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:
In Grays Harbor County													
Name of person issuing tariff: Irmgard R Wilcox	Official UTC requests for information												
Mailing address of issuer: 4201 Olympic Hwy (C)	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:												
City, State/Zip Code Aberdeen, WA 98520	(C)												
Telephone Number, including area code (360) 832-8749 (C)	Name: Paul Dionne (C) Title: Site Manager (C) Phone: (360) 533-1251 (C)												
FAX number, if any <u>(360)</u> 832-2897 (C)	Fnone: (360) 533-1251 (C)  E-mail: PaulDi@Wasteconnections.com (C)  Fax: (360) 533-2507 (C)												
E-mail address, if any: <u>irmgardw@wcnx.org</u>													
ssued by: Irmgard R Wilcox													
ssue date: November 13, 2014	Effective Date: January 1, 2015												
	cial Use Only)												
Pocket No Date:	By:												

Tariff No.	12	<u>-</u>			29	Revised	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Harold LeMay En Harbor Disposal a			ne al			
Registered	rrade Name(s)	Tiarboi Disposar	and Lastern Gra	ys Harbor Dispo	JSai			
			CHECK	SHEET				
	All pages contained							
	tariff and/or any supp							
	the same as, or are		date of this page.	"0" in the revis	sion colur	nn		
	indicates an original	page.						
	Page	Current	Page	Current		Page	Current	٦
	Number	Revision	Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title Page	1	13	1	F	27	7	
	Check Sheet	29	14	1		28	4	1
	Item Index	0	15	5		29	6	5
	Subject Index	0	16	1		30	į	5
	5	0	17	0	ļ	31	ŕ	
	6	0	18	1		32	(	)
	7	0	19	1		33	ŕ	
	8	0	20	11		34	ŕ	<u> </u>
	9	0	21	5	L			
	10	0	22	5	<u> </u>			4
	11	0	23	1				4
	12 12A	0	24 25	0	H			4
	12B	0	26	2	-			1
	120	U	20		-			1
					H			-
					-			1
					F			
								1
								1
					L			_
			Supplemen	nts in Effect				
			Supplemen	***				
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date:	November 13, 2014					Effecti	ve Date:	January 1, 2015
			(For Official	Use Only)				
Dooket Ne	TC	Dat			Dv.			
DOCKEL INO.	TG	Dat	ъ		Jy			

Tariff No.	12	_		5_ Rev	ised Page No.	15							
Company Nar Registered Tr	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enter Harbor Disposal and	prises, Inc. G-98 d Eastern Grays Harbor	Disposal									
		Item 55 Over-s	ized or Over-weight Ca	ns or Units									
	_		sidential receptacle (ca ceeds the size and weig	-									
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:													
\$6.73(A) per unit.													
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207.													
<u>Item 60 Overtime Periods</u>													
			g services, at customer and the following holiday		vertime								
	New Year's Day Memorial Day Independence Day		Labor Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day										
	recorded to the neares		nutes from the time the	company's vehicle	e leaves								
No additional company's co		ed to customers for o	vertime or holiday work	performed solely	for the								
		Charge per hour:	\$55.00										
		Minimum charge:	\$220.00										
ssued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox												
ssue Date:	November 13, 2014	(Fo	or Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2015							
Docket No. TO	3	•		By:									

Tariff No.	12							<u>11</u> R	evise	ed Page No	20
		Harold LeMay E Harbor Disposal				sposal					
Rates in this		100 Residenti	al Service	Mont	hly Rates (co	ontinued on	next pa	<u>ge)</u>			
residentia condomia (2) When red recycling to the pro	raste collection, curbsical property. This includated includes the property of the property and yard waste service operty owner or manages apply in the following services.	des single family vice is billed dired nment service le ce must be provi per.	dwellings, ctly to the d vel ordinar ded for sin	duplex occupa oce, sol gle-fam	es, apartmen nt of each res id waste colle	nts, mobile I sidential un ection, curb where ser	homes, it, and/or oside	r			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage Service Rate for Customers	Garbage Service Rate		Number of	Frequency	Garba Service for Custo	Rate		Garbage Service Rate	
Units or Type	of	who do not	for Recycling	ı	Units or Type	of	who do	not		for Recycling	
of Container	Service	Recycle	Participants	(4)	of Container	Service	Recyc		A \	Participants	(4)
Mini Can	WG	\$ 13.06 (A)	\$ 11.06	(A)		MG			A) \$		(A)
1	MG WG	\$ 8.29 (A) \$ 17.83 (A)	\$ 6.29 \$ 15.83	(A)	65 Gal ** 65 Gal **	EOWG WG			A) \$ A) \$		(A) (A)
2	WG	\$ 26.38 (A)		(A)		MG			A) \$		(A)
3	WG	\$ 35.00 (A)		(A)	95 Gal **	EOWG			A) \$		(A)
4	WG	\$ 43.40 (A)		(A)	95 Gal **	WG			A) \$		(A)
5	WG	\$ 51.82 (A)	\$ 49.82	(A)							
1	EOWG	\$ 13.41 (A)	\$ 11.41	(A)	** Company						
Note 1: Cust No c rece <sub>l</sub> Note 2: Recy will re is \$8	omers will be charged redit will be given for potacles out for collection relief program charge eceive a commodity program and adjusted for cpa.	for service requiartially filled canson.  (in addition to gaice adjustment (a	ested even s. No cred arbage rate cpa) of (\$.6	if fewer it will but it will be it	=Monthly Recycler units are pi e given if cus 87. Additionadit per month	cked up on stomers fail ally, these o	a partic to set custome	ular trip		June 30, 2015	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date:	November 13, 2014		/F ^	V.C.:	1 0 1		Effective	e Date:	J	anuary 1, 2015	
			,		Jse Only)						
Docket No. T	G	Dat	e:			By:					

Tariff No.	12				5	Revised Page No.	21
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enterp Harbor Disposal and			osal		
	<u>ltem 100</u>	Residential Service -	- Monthly Rat	es (continued	from p	orevious page)	
Note 3:	The charge for an oc on a regular pickup is	casional extra residen s:	tial bag, can,	unit, toter, mir	ni-can,	, or micro-mini-can	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit 65-gallon toter 95-gallon toter Prepaid Bag	Rate per rec per pick \$ 4.49 (A \$ 8.90 (A \$ 13.32 (A \$ 5.04 (A	up ) )			
Note 4:	\$7.27(A) per can/unit area in which the cus	est no more than one Service will be rendetomer resides. Note: ed pickup day, rates for	ered on the n	ormal schedul equires servic	ed pic	kup day for the	
Curbside ı	recycling provisions sh	nown on this page app	ly only in the	following servi	ice are	ea: Grays Harbor C	ounty
Following is	s a description of the re	ecycling program (type	of containers	s, frequency, e	etc.).		
Single autoplastics.	omated 95 gallon cart.	Materials to be collect	ed are newsp	aper, mixed-p	aper,	tin, aluminum and	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date	: November 13, 2014	(Fo	r Official Use	Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2015
Docket No.	. TG	•		2,	_ By:		

Tariff No. 12	_				5 Revised	Page No. <u>22</u>						
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enterp Harbor Disposal and			r Disposa	I							
		<u>Item 120 -</u>	- Drums									
	Type of Serv	ice	Rate	Per Drum	, Per Pickup	]						
	Regular Route Service	ce	\$									
	Special Pickup		\$			1						
	<u>Item 130 Li</u>	tter Recept	acles and	Litter Tote	ers_							
	Customer-owned Re	ceptacle	Rate Pe	r Recepta	cle, Per Pickup	1						
	Size or Type:		\$	•		]						
	Size or Type:		\$			J						
	Company-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup											
	Size or Type:	-	\$	•		]						
	Size or Type:		\$			1						
Special Trips: Time rates in Item		) Loose a	ind Bulky N	<u>Material</u>								
Regular Route.		Addition	al cubic			Carry Charge						
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard		rds er yard		num Charge er Pickup	Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet						
Bulky Materials	\$ 13.08 (A)	\$ 9.11	(A)	\$ 13	3.08 (A)	\$ 4.96						
Loose material												
(customer load) Loose material	\$ 23.99 (A)	\$ 17.38	(A)	\$ 23	3.99 (A)	\$ 10.36						
(company load)	¥ =5155 (1.4)	¥	()	,	(1.9							
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date: November 13, 2014	,	- O": · I			Effec	tive Date: January 1, 2015						
	(1	For Official	use Only)									
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:	:							

Tariff No. 12	4	Revised Page No. 28											
Company Name/Permit Number: Harold LeMay Enterprises In Registered Trade Name(s) Harbor Disposal and Eastern													
	Item 230 Disposal Fees												
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifica	ally refer to this item.												
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal											
Grays Harbor Central Transfer Station	. ypo o. materia.	. co .c. 2.opcca.											
Grayo Harbor Contrar Harloror Clation	Commercial Garbage	\$ 95.20 (A) per ton											
	***	***											
	Minimum	\$ 7.50 per load											
	In addition to above charges, the												
	Refrigerated Appliances	\$ 30.00 per unit											
	Passenger Tires	\$ 2.50 per unit											
	Truck Tires	\$ 10.50 per unit											
	Tire Rim	\$ 1.50 per unit											
		, For a.m.											
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges a appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific sheets as necessary.		(tires,											
ssued By: Irmgard R Wilcox													
Issue Date: November 13, 2014  (For Official Use Onl	v)	Effective Date: January 1, 2015											
In or omoral ode one	,,												
Docket No. TG Date:	By:												

Tariff No. 12	-												_	6	Revi	sed Pa	ge N	No.	29			_
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		rold Le rbor Di							<u>rbo</u> r	Dis	posal											
Service Area: Grays Harbor County	у	<u>l</u> 1			-compa	acte	M b	aterial	(Cor	npa	ny-own	ed co		s Vehicl iner)	<u>e</u>							
										S	lize or T	vne c	of C	ontaine								
Permanent Service	1 Y	/ard		1.5	Yard		2 \	′ard			ard	урсс		Yard		6 Yard	ı		8 Y	ard		
Monthly Rent (if applicable)																						
First Pickup	\$	33.33	(A)	\$	47.03	(A)	\$	57.28	(A)	\$	77.25	(A)	\$	95.82	(A)	\$147	.45	(A)	\$		178.37	7 (A)
Each Additional Pickup	\$	19.15	(A)	\$	26.31	(A)	\$	35.20	(A)	\$	50.80	(A)	\$	63.48	(A)	\$ 89	.40	(A)	\$		109.99	(A)
Special Pickups	\$	29.21	(A)	\$	41.39	(A)	\$	53.26	(A)	\$	71.60	(A)	\$	94.31	(A)	\$122	.73	(A)	\$		161.53	3 (A)
Temporary Service																						
Initial Delivery		45.80			45.80			45.80			54.50			54.50		\$ 54			\$		54.50	
Pickup Rate	\$	29.21	(A)	_	41.39	(A)	\$	53.26	(A)	_	71.60	(A)	\$		(A)	\$122		(A)	\$		161.53	
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month	\$	0.49		\$	0.60		\$	0.60		\$	0.93		\$	1.09		\$ 1	.64		\$		1.9	
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):  Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.00 per occurrence																						
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2014																Effecti	ve [	Date:		Janua	ry 1, 201	5
							(Fo	or Offici	al U	se (	Only)											
Docket No. TG			_ D	ate:							Ву:											

Tariff No. 12											5	Revised Page No.	30
. ,		May Ent	•				bor	· Dispos	sal				
		Non-co	mpac Inc	ted lude	Materia es Com	al (Cus	stor al C		ned c	oany's Vehicontainer)	<u>cle</u>		
Service Area: Grays Harbor County													
									e or T	Гуре of Con	tainer		
Permanent Service	32-gallon 65 Gal 95 Gal												
	_	n or unit			oter**			oter**					
First five grouped together	\$	3.17	(A)	\$	6.50	(A)		9.34					
Over 5 units grouped together	\$	2.95	(A)	\$	6.50	(A)	\$	9.34	(A)				
Single cans not grouped	\$	3.17	(A)	-							+		
Minimum Monthly charge \$ 14.40 (A) **company provided													
pecial Pickups: **company provided  ne Unit \$ 12.50 (A)													
Each Additional Unit	\$	4.64	(A)										
	<b>+</b>		(, ,)										
Customer will be charged for particular trip. No credit will Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarpir Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.00	be giv	ven for post	partia , unla	lly-fi	illed co	ntaine							
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2014												Effective Date:	January 1, 2015
				(	For Off	ricial U	se	Only)					
Docket No. TG		Date:						By	/:				